Your safety in our focus
Safety-related products
Pilot air control valve
with pressure detection option
SY-X310 Series
�   We focus on machinery safety as a
key part of our product development
strategy. This version will help

SY catalogue and SY-X310 drawing at www.smc.eu
Pressure detection for SY-X310
How to order
Best selling part numbers
Part number
SY5100T-5NZ1-X310
Note) For more information please check www.smc.eu
SY5100 X310NZ1
SY5130 X310NZ1
a b c d e
Base mounted
Top ported
c A, B port size
01 1/8”
C4 One touch fittings for Ø 4 tube
C6 One touch fittings for Ø 6 tube
C8 One touch fittings for Ø 8 tube
e Type of mounting screw
— Round head combination screw
K
Round head combination screw
(falling-out-prevention type)
H
Hexagon socket head cap screw
(falling-out-prevention type)
d Thread type
— Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
a Coil type
— Standard
T
With power saving circuit
(continuous duty type)
b Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
Plug-in base
Part number Manifold series
SY50M-2-14SA-C0 SY5000
SY70M-2-19DA-C0 SY7000
Note) This special base is required.
Part number Valve series
F08-2000-M12-M SY5000
F08-7000-M12-M SY7000
Manifold block assembly
Pressure sensor
Note) Refer to the reliability data for the latest “How to order”.
3
Symbol
Valve specifi cations
Valve type 5-port solenoid valve
Valve type Air
Internal pilot operating pressure range [MPa] 2-position single 0.15 to 0.7
Ambient and fl uid temperature [°C] -10 to 50 (No freezing)
Manual override Non-locking push type
Max. operating frequency [Hz] SY5000 2-position single 5
Min. operating frequency 1 cycle every 30 days
Lubrication Not required
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Impact/Vibration resistance 1) [m/s2] (EN 60068) 150/30
Enclosure IEC60529 standard IP67
Coil rated voltage [VDC] 24 and 12
Allowable voltage fl uctuation [V]
Standard type {
24 VDC: -7 % to +10 %
 12 VDC: -4 % to +10 %
T type {
24 VDC: -8 % to +10 %
 12 VDC: -6 % to +10 %
Power consumption [W]
Standard 0.4